ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2435-2436/2023 NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. GANTASATVIKA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Paranjay Thripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent Nos.2 and 5 to 8, there is no appearance.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.3 is defective. Respondent No.4 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that this matter is directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.4.2023.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

MG