SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2435-2436/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 27-10-2022 in WP No. 23420/2022 & WP No. 35173/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. GANTASATVIKA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 11209/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 32182/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 18-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Parties

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv. Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Mr. S Niranjan Reddy, Sr.Adv.*

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Aishani Narain, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

These matters have to be heard on a non-miscellaneous day. List on 16.04.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)
*appearance not given

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR